502313747 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	09/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS AUSTRIA GMBH	
Street Address:	TRIESTER STRASSE 64	
City:	A-1101 WIEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12449362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: ctigges@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel T. Wehner, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0484.70039US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Tigges
Signature:	/Christine M. Tigges/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=N048470039US00-ASN-DTW#page1.tif source=N048470039US00-ASN-DTW#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0833 ASSIGNMENT (PCT)
DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS DECLARATION is made the 28-th day of August 2009

BY:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. (the "Seller"), a Public Limited Company organised under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, AND

PHILIPS SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEMS GMBH (the "Company"), a Limited Liability Company organised under the laws of Austria, having its main office at Triester Strasse 64, A-1101 Wien, Austria, which has changed its name to NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS AUSTRIA GMBH.

It is hereby confirmed that according to Intellectual Property Rights Agreement made on September 26th, 2008, the Seller has assigned to the Company all right, title and interest in and to the International Patent Applications listed in the accompanying schedule in accordance with the terms and conditions stated in the Intellectual Property Rights Agreement.

Signed for and on behalf of KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

 Date 15.09.2009

Signed for and on behalf of

NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS AUSTRIA GMBH

Name

Date 10/1/2ccq

Office Arsute scal lane 1

PATENT REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0834

	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING OR	0000000404	6 UE 1 (0000	MARIUMAAAAAAAA
N0484.70039WO00	UPDATING ENTRIES IN A SPEECH RECOGNITION LEXICON	006599WO1	04/Feb/2008	PCT/IB2008/050398
N0484.70040WO00	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A MEDICAL REPORT AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT THEREFOR	007409WO1	27/Mar/2008	PCT/IB2008/051141

PATENT

REEL: 030230 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 04/17/2013